

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Gonzales-Gutierrez

- 1 Amend the Judiciary Committee Report, dated April 16, 2019, page 1,
2 strike line 1 and substitute:
3 "Amend corrected printed bill, page 2, line 9, strike "~~eight~~ THREE" and
4 substitute "eight".
- 5 Page 2 of the bill, line 10, after "(b.5)" insert "(I)".
- 6 Page 1 of the committee report, line 5, after "STATE;" insert "OR".
- 7 Page 1 of the committee report, strike lines 7 and 8 and substitute
8 "FOSTER CARE, AS DEFINED IN SECTION 19-1-103 (51.3), OR IN
9 NONCERTIFIED KINSHIP CARE PLACEMENT, AS".
- 10 Page 1 of the committee report, line 10, strike "SERVICES; OR"." and
11 substitute "SERVICES."."
- 12 Page 1 of the committee report, strike lines 11 and 12 and substitute:
13 "Page 2 of the bill, strike lines 14 through 16 and substitute:
14 "(II) (A) THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY FINDS THAT RESTITUTION
15 ORDERS ENTERED PRIOR TO JULY 1, 2016, INCLUDE INTEREST AT THE RATE
16 OF TWELVE PERCENT PER ANNUM, WHICH HAS HINDERED THE DEFENDANT'S
17 ABILITY TO SATISFY THE ORDER OF RESTITUTION.
18 (B) A DEFENDANT WHO OWES INTEREST ON AN ORDER OF
19 RESTITUTION AT THE RATE OF TWELVE PERCENT PER ANNUM MAY PETITION
20 THE COURT FOR A MODIFICATION OF THE ORDER OF RESTITUTION TO LOWER
21 THE RATE OF INTEREST TO EIGHT PERCENT PER ANNUM."."

** ** ** ** **